Features
■ Single device for two I/O lines
■ Low capacitance for high-speed CANbus
■ IEC 61000-4-2 30 kV ESD
■ IEC 61000-4-5 (Level 1, CWG 1.2/50)
500 V Surge
■ RoHS compliant*
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)

Product Dimensions
CDSOT23-T24CAN CANbus Protector
How to Order
NAC42T-32TOSDC
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
SOT23 = SOT-23-3L Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Reverse Voltage
Suffix
24 = 24 V
CAN = CANbus Protector
Recommended Footprint
Dimensions
A 0.95
(0.037)
B 0.95
(0.037)
C 2.00
(0.079)
D 0.85
(0.033)
E 0.85
(0.033)
A B
C
E
D
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
1 2
3
B
C D
H
L
0 ° TO 8 °I
GAUGE
PLANE
K
J
SEATING PLANE
SEE
   DETAIL
A
DETAIL
A
G
E
F
A
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
Dimensions
A 2.80 - 3.00
(0.110 - 0.118)
B 0.95    BSC(0.037)
C 1.20 - 1.40
(0.047 - 0.055)
D 2.10 - 2.49
(0.083 - 0.098)
E 1.90    BSC(0.075)
F 0.30 - 0.50
(0.012 - 0.019)
G 0.89 - 1.17
(0.035 - 0.046)
H 0.05 - 0.15
(0.002 - 0.006)
I 0.25    BSC(0.010)